COR PA1.

08-13-2007



U	S. Department of Commerce
ed States	Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: LCM-4987-	PAT.	03436220	
To the Director of the U.S. I	Patent and Trademark Office: Please t	record the attached original documents or	copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of receiving party(
1 Lee Taylor Taylor	5	2. Italic and address of feeelving party	100).
2	6	1) Name: Jacuzzi UK Group Plc	
2	0	Street Address: P.O. Box 155, Woo	dlands Roydsdale Way
3	/	Euroway Trading E	
4	8	City: Bradford	
		State/Country: England	Zip: BD4 6ST
Additional name/s of convey	ying party/ies attached?		ı
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	2) Name	
☐ Assignment ☐	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
Security Assignment		City:	
Other	_	State:	Zip:
			1
Execution Date: July 9, 2007		Additional name/s & address/es attacl	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together w	ith a navy application
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No(s).	iui a new application.
(1) 29/287,210	0(8).	` '	
		$\begin{pmatrix} (1) \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$	
(2)		(2)	
(3)	A. J. 1545 1	(3)	
Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
		6. Total number of applications & paten	ts involved:
concerning document sho	ould be mailed:	G F . 1 C . (25 GFP 2 41)	40.00
	10.10	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Name: L	eonard C. Mitchard	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to dep	posit account #14-1140
Internal Address:			
		8. The Commissioner is hereby authoriz	
Street Address: Nixon &		<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or assert	
901 North Glebe Road		should have been filed herewith (or w	
11th Floo	7.7.7.7.7.	filed in this application by this firm) to	o our Account No.
City: Arlington Stat	te: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22203</u>	14-1140.	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
0.00			
9. Statements and signature			
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy
of the original document. NACH NOSTSS			
$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$			
Leonard C. Mitchard V Cloud, W. Seo August 8, 2007			
Name of Person Sig Reg. No. 29,009)	ndture	Date
	Total number of pages including origi	nal cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: [2]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000061 29287210 08/10/2007 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

1236679

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Our Ref.: LCM-4987-3

U.S. PTO 29/287210 07/10/2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD

PAT:

	1034280/6 -			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Oft	aments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 Lee Taylor 5				
6	1) Name: Jacuzzi UK Group Plc			
2 6 3 7	Street Address: P.O. Box 155, Woodlands, Roydadale			
	Way, Euroway Trading Estate			
4 8	City: Bradford			
	State/Country: England Zip: BD4 6ST			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name			
☐ Merger	Street Address:			
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:			
Other	State: Zip:			
	J.p.			
Execution Date: July 9, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
251) 7, 2007	Traditional manage of addresses attached. 1 165 Maria			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This assignment is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) Unassigned				
	(1) 29/287210			
(2)	(2) 27/28 7210			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	-			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Leonard C. Mitchard	July 10, 2007			
Name of Person addition	nature Date			
Tranic of Torach organis	inatuic			
Tranic of Torach organis	nature Date nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

97/11/2007 SZEWDIE1 00000023 29287219

04 FC:8021

48.88 OF

PATENT REEL: 019709 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(inventor)

Lee Taylor

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignoe)

Jacuzzi UK Group Plc

(Addross)

of PO Box 155, Woodlands, Roydedale Way, Euroway Trading Estate, Bradford BD4 6ST

(hereinatter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and the rest of the

World

(Other Countries) (Title)

in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

SINK (Case No. 4987-3)

for which the undersigned has executed on even date herewith an application for patent in

the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

or has already filed in

U.S. appin. Serial No. flied on

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignes.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to apresent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned

signature(s).

1222366

TZAOASTZA:mon7 aZ:01 Y005 LN.-0;

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

re Patent Application of

Lee TAYLOR

Atty. Ref.: LCM-4987-3

Serial No. 29/287,210

TC/A.U.: 2913

Filed: July 10, 2007

Examiner: Unassigned

For: SINK

August 8, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION

The Recordation form Cover Sheet filed July 10, 2007 contains an error. The street address of the assignee is listed as "P.O. Box 155, Woodlands, Roydadale Way, Euroway Trading Estate". Please change the street address to read "P.O. Box 155, Woodlands, Roydsdale Way, Euroway Trading Estate".

Enclosed is a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a copy of the assignment for the above-identified application. Also enclosed is a copy of the originally submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please note your records accordingly. Correction of same is respectfully requested.

The requisite fee of \$40.00 is enclosed. If any additional fee is deemed required to correct this error, authority is hereby given to charge such fees to our Account No. 14-1140.

1236669

PATENT REEL: 019709 FRAME: 0464 Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By:

Leonard C. Mitchard Reg. No. 29,009

LCM:Iff

901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Arlington, VA 22203-1808 Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 24, 2007

PTAS

LEONARD C. MITCHARD NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD 11TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22203



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/10/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019591/0515

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). BRIFF.

DOCKET NUMBER: LCM-4987-3

ASSIGNOR:

TAYLOR, LEE

DOC DATE: 07/09/2007

ASSIGNEE:

JACUZZI UK GROUP PLC

P.O. BOX 155, WOODLANDS, ROYDADALE

WAY

EUROWAY TRADING ESTATE

BRADFORD, ENGLAND BD4 6ST

SERIAL NUMBER: 29287210

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: SINK

FILING DATE: 07/10/2007

ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 019709 FRAME: 0466

PAULA MCCRAY-STANLEY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 08/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 019709 FRAME: 0467